 Version: 1.0
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
Featurs
 Metal material for large current and low loss.
 High performance (Isat) realized by metal dust core.
 Low loss realized with low Rdc.
 Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux.
 Vinyl thermal spray, better surface compactness.
 100% lead (Pb) free meet RoHS standard.
CONFIGRLRATIONS ＆ DIMENSIONS（unit in mm）
                            Recommend Land Pattern
Series A B C E F G H I J
HIM201610 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.0MAX 1.6 Typ. 0.7 Typ. 0.6 Typ. 1.8 Typ. 0.85Typ. 0.5 Typ.
Part Number Inductance
(µH) Tolerance Test
Freq.
Direct Current
Resistance
DCR(mΩ)Max
Saturation
Current Isat (A)
Temperature Rise
Current Irms (A)
HIM201610-R22M 0.22 ±20% 1MHz 19 6.30 5.80
HIM201610-R24M 0.24 ±20% 1MHz 19 6.30 5.80
HIM201610-R33M 0.33 ±20% 1MHz 22 6.20 5.30
HIM201610-R47M 0.47 ±20% 1MHz 25 6.00 5.60
HIM201610-R68M 0.68 ±20% 1MHz 32 5.50 5.00
HIM201610-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 1MHz 43 4.20 4.10
HIM201610-1R5M 1.50 ±20% 1MHz 100 2.90 2.30
HIM201610-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 1MHz 150 2.80 2.10
HIM201610-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 1MHz 180 2.00 1.50
HIM201610-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 1MHz 250 1.50 1.15
Note:
1. Test frequency : Ls : 100KHz /1.0V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument(or equ) : Agilent 4284A,E4991A,4339B,KEYSIGHT E4980A/AL,chroma3302,3250,16502.